5-6-03

05-09-2003

17/4

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PAIENI	S ONLY	102445166
Tab settings	V V	V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jorg Dickopp 03/24/2003 Henning Wedler 03/24/2003	MAY 0 6 2003 8		dress of receiving party(ies) MPUS WINTER & IBE GMBH
Acditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		Address: Kueh	nstrasse 61
3 Nature of conveyance:	2000001 4000001		5 Hamburg any
	Merger		•
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
ecution Date: March 24, 2003; Mar	rch 224, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖳 !
4 Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	<u>'</u>	A STATE OF THE STA
		ication, the executi	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/412,167	,,	B. Patent No.	
		ľ	
	Additional numbers at	itached? 🖵 Yes 🌠	No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	m correspondence	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of	
concerning document should be ma	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and patents involved:
Concerning document should be managed by Mame: David E. Spaw Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Porte	m correspondence ailed: er & Clark LLP	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be ma	m correspondence ailed: er & Clark LLP	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Constitution of 18 Enclosed Authorize	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be managed by Mame: David E. Spaw Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Porte	m correspondence ailed: er & Clark LLP	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of 12) Enclosed (2) Authorize 8. Deposit accounts	of applications and patents involved: OFR 3.41)\$40.00 Int number:
Concerning document should be many Name:David E. Spaw Internal Address:Rankin, Hill, Porter Street Address:925 Euclid Avenue, Street Address:925	m correspondence ailed: er & Clark LLP Suite 700 Zip: 44115	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of 12) Enclosed (2) Authorize 8. Deposit accounts	of applications and patents involved: OFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account unt number: 18-0160
Concerning document should be many Name:David E. Spaw Internal Address:Rankin, Hill, Porter Street Address:925 Euclid Avenue, Street Address:925	m correspondence ailed: er & Clark LLP Suite 700 Zip: 44115	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of Enclosed Encl	of applications and patents involved: OFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account unt number: 18-0160
City: Cleveland State: Ohio	m correspondence ailed: er & Clark LLP Suite 700 Zip: 44115 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Control fe	of applications and patents involved: OFR 3.41)\$40.00 Int number: 18-0160 Copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Ohio Statement and signature. Stone Concerning document should be many and should be many and signature.	m correspondence ailed: er & Clark LLP Suite 700 Zip: 44115 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Control fe	of applications and patents involved: OFR 3.41)\$40.00 Int number: 18-0160 Copy of this page if paying by deposit account

01 FC: 021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014038 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

A DISPOSABLE IMPLEMENT INSERTED INTO AN ENDOSCOPE

that	are the s	subjec	t of an	application	for a U.S. I	Patent, i	(Application∃	Number ₋	10/412,167
filed	April	11,	2003), which ap	plication	n is further id	entified a	as Rankin,
Hill,	Porter &	Clark	LLP E	ocket N o. S	SCH-14728				

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS WINTER & IBE GMBH, a corporation of Germany, and having a place of business at Kuehnstraße 61, 22045 Hamburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014038 FRAME: 0149

(1)	Inventor Name (joint): <u>Jörg Dickopp</u> Signature:
	Witness:
(2)	Inventor Name (joint); Henning, Wedler Signature: 1/2 / 1/2
	Witness: <u>Klaus-Dieter</u> Regat Witness: <u>Klaus-Dieter</u> Ziegert

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

undersigned:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014038 FRAME: 0150